
FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 	• 

SL. 

NO. BUS NUMBER ROUTE 

CAT 
BBSR CUTTACK CHANDILKHOL DUBURI 

HARICHAND 
ANPUR 

PANIKOILI J.K ROAD 
ANANDAPUR GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR 

DEP ARR I Loading 	DEP ARR 	DEP ARR 	DEP ARR 	DEP ARR 	DEP ARR I DEP ARR I DEP ARR 	DEP ARR I DEP ARR ARR 

oNE 

TRILOCHANPUR TO KEONJHAR VIA-JAJPUR 

TOWN, GHATAGAON AND BACK 
D 4.23 4.28 4.48 4.53 5.51 5.53 6.50 7.05 8.35 

	ORO5AH-9901 

ODO9R-0601 

HABALESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 

GHASIPURA AND BACK 
E 5.58 6.10 7.35 7.36 8.30 

PRATI9N1\144,  

JAJPUR TOWN TO BANASPAL VIA-ANANDPUR, 

GHATAGAON, DHENKIKOTE, KEONJHAR AND 

BACK 
4:50 5:00 5:17 5:22 6:22 6:27 7:22 7:27 7:47 7:50 8:40 

1  ORO2BK-5670 
D/E 5:00 5:05 5:22 5:27 6:27 6:32 7:27 7:32 7:52 7:55 8:45 

2  
BHADRAK TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR AND 

BACK 
E 6:32 6:37 7:32 7:37 7:57 8:00 8:50 

3  ORO9N-6427 
PANIKOILI TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 

GHATAGAON, AND BACK 
D 5:10 5:15 5:32 5:37 6:37 6:42 7:37 7:42 8:02 8:05 8:55 

4  ORO9N-0545 
D/E 5:15 5:20 5:37 5:42 6:42 6:47 7:42 7:47 8:07 8:10 9:00 

5  
DIE 5:20 5:25 5:42 5:47 6:47 6:52 7:47 7:52 8:12 8:15 9:05 

6  
DIE 5:25 5:30 5:47 5:52 6:52 6:57 7:52 7:57 8:17 8:20 9:10 

7  

8  RANCH! TO J.K ROAD VIA KEONJHAR E 5:57 6:57 7:02 7:57 8:02 8:22 8:25 9:15 

JHO1BB-0181 
KOCHILAPOSHI TOGEDMA VIA-GHASIPURA, 

KEONJHAR AND BACK 
E 7:02 7:07 8:02 8:07 8:27 8:30 9:20 

9  ORO9P-0801 

JAJPUR TOWN TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 

GHATAGAON, DHENKIKOTE AND BACK 

D 
5:40 5:45 6:02 6:07 7:07 7:12 8:07 8:12 8:32 8:35 9:25 

10  OD09-7645 
REMAL TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 

GHATAGAON AND BACK 
E 7:12 7:17 8:12 8:17 8:37 8:40 9:30 

11  ORO9P-0026 

SANDHAPUR TO KEONJHAR VIA ANANDAPUR 
E 7:17 7:22 8:17 8:22 8:42 8:45 9:35 

12  

13 

OR090-3301 

ORO9M-1545 

MUKUNDAPUR TO KEONJHAR VIA-GHATAGAON E 7:22 7:27 8:22 8:27 8:47 8:50 9:40 

AND BACK 
6:00 6:05 6:22 6:27 7:27 7:32 8:27 8:32 8:52 8:55 9:45 

JAJPUR TOWN TO KEONJHAR AND BACK 	 ORO5AS-3399 
PATASURA TO KEONJHAR VIA-BATO, PANCHARA, 

ANANDAPUR, GHATAGAON, DHENKIKOTE AND 

BACK 

E 
7:32 7:37 8:32 8:37 8:57 9:00 9:50 

OR091-1965 
ADHALAPANKA TO CHAMPUA VIA-ANANDAPUR, 

KEONJHAR AND BACK 
E 7:37 7:42 8:37 8:42 9:02 9:05 9:55 

	 ODO4A-9184 

ODO9E-6777 

IRAM TO BARBILVIA-BHADRAK, GHATAGAON, 

AND BACK KEONJHAR 
E 7:42 7:47 8:42 8:47 9:07 9:10 10:00 

E 7:47 7:52 8:47 AKHANDALMANI TO GHATAGAON VIA-JAJPU 

TOWN, ANANDAPUTR AND BACK 18  ORO9N-6445 
D/E 6:25 6:30 6:47 6:52 7:52 7:57 8:52 8:57 9:17 9:20 10:10 

10:15 19  
D/E 

6:30 6:35 6:52 6:57 7:57 8:02 8:57 9:02 9:22 9:25 

20  
KALIAPANI TO KEONJHAR VIA-GHATAGAON AND 

BACK 
E 9:02 9:07 9:27 9:30 10:20 

21  ORO9N-4401 
IRAM TO BARBIL VIA-BHADRAK, GHATAGAON, 

KEONJHAR AND BACK 
E 8:07 8:12 9:07 9:12 9:32 9:35 10:25 

22 ODO9F-6777 
BHADRAK TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR AND 

BACK 
E 8:12 8:17 9:12 9:17 9:37 9:40 10:30 

23 OD09C-3401 
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7:16 7:21 

8:57 9:57 

SL. 

NO. BUS NUMBER ROUTE 

BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR 

CAT BBSR 

DEP ARR 

CUTTACK 

Loading . DEP 

CHANDILKHOL DUBURI 

ARR DEP ARR DEP 
24  OD04.1-0085 & BACK A 

3:40 4:40 4:50 5:00 6:05 6:08 

25 

26 

ORO5AQ-6269 

OD01V-2288 

BHUBANESWAR TO KARANJIA VIA- CUTTACK, J.K. 
ROAD ANANDAPUR AND BACK 

RASOLPUR TO KEONJHAR VIA-BARTANA, 
BANIAPANK AND BACK 

C 

E 

3:50 4:50 5:00 5:10 6:15 6:18 

27 ODO5AP-0717 
BAULA TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANDANDAPUR, 
GHATAGAON AND BACK 

CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-CHANDIKHOLE 

A 

E 

4:00 5:00 5:10 5:20 6:25 6:28 

28  

ODO4H-6395 

ORO5AT-6445 

AND BACK 

BRAHMABARADA TO KEONJHAR AND BACK 

C 

E 
5:20 5:30 6:35 6:38 

29  ODO9M-7425 
BRAHMANIPAL TO KEONJHAR VIA- JALASUAN, 
SAPUASAHI AND BACK E 

30  
OROSAN-9275 

ODO5C-0041 

BHUBANESWAR TO KARANJIA VIA-J. K. ROAD 
AND BACK 

CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD AND BACK 

C 

4:20 5:20 5:30 5:40 6:45 6:48 

31 	OD041-9343 

32 	ORO4F-1991 

ODQ2BC-9418/ 

AHIYAS TO GHATAGAON AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) TO KEONJHAR 
VIA-PANIKOLI, ANANDAPUR AND BACK 

KOIRHA TO AKHANDALMANI VIA-JAIPUR TOWN 

C 

E 

A 

4:40 5:40 

5:40 

5:50 

5:50 

6:00 

6:55 

7:05 

6:58 

7:08 
33 	ODO2BC-5444 

34 	ODO5AB-2416 

AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR TO KARANJIA VIA-ANANDAPUR 
& BACK 

D 

B 
4:56 5:56 6:06 6:12 7:17 7:20 

35 	OR22C-5709  
36 	ODO9B-3726  

AVANA TO GHATAGAON VIA- SOSO, ANADAPUR 2 
BACK 

KEONJHAR 

C 

(VACANT) 

E 
5:02 6:02 6:12 6:18 7:23 7:26 TO CUTTACK & BACK 

6:18 6:24 7:29 7:32 

37 ORO9M-3445 

ODO5Z-4099 

KATHAPAL TO KEONJHAR VIA-TATA MINES, 
DUBURI, ANANDAPUR AND BACK 

C 

(VACANT) 

5:14 6:14 6:24 6:30 7:35 7:38 
38 	 K. 

BHUBANESWAR 

BHUBANESWAR 

TO KEONJHAR VIA-CUTTACK, J. 
ROAD AND BACK 

TO KARANJIA VIA-J.K. ROAD, 

E 
5:20 6:20 6:30 6:36 7:41 7:44 

ODO5Z-6869 

39 ORO9Q-1717 	AND 

ANANDAPUR 

SORO 

CUTTACK 

AND BACK 

TO KEONJHAR VIA-SOSA, CHHENDIPADA 
BACK 

TO JAIPUR ROAD VIA-PANIKOILI AND 

C 

E 

5:26 6:26 6:36 6:42 7:47 7:50 
40 ORO5AA-1786 	BACK C 

6:42 6:48 7:53 7:56 
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8:51 

PANIKOILI J.K ROAD ANANDAPURGHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR 

ARR 
ARR 

HARICHAND 

ANPUR 
ARR DEP DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR 

7:31 

7:41 

74:51 

9:21 

9:33 

9:41 

. ±i9:55 

9:26 

9:46 

9:56 

9:46 

9:56 

10:06 

' 10:14 

10:16 

21 

9:49 

10:09 

1044 

1():19 

6:57 

8:56 

8:26 
10:39 

9:06 

9;161' 

9:26 

9:32 

10:21 

10:27 

10:26 

10:32 

10:46 

10:52 

10:49 

10:55 

11:39 

11:45 

8:09 

8:15 

8:21 

8:27 

8:33, 

8:39 

8:45 

9:38 

. 9:44 

9:50 

9i56 

10:02 

1.!O:OFi 

10:33 

10:39 

10:45 

10.:51! 

10:57 

10:38 

10:50 

16156! 

11:02 

10:58 

11:10 

11:22 

11:01 

11:13 

11:19 

11:25 

12:21 

12:03 

12:15 

8:17 8:34 
8:23 8:40 

8:46 

8:35 

8:29 

8:52 

9:03 10:03 

Secretary 
l'rnricnort Authority 

DEP ARR 

2:95 

8:46 
10:59 

11:O4 

7:07 

7:17 
7:26 

7:36 

7:46 

7:56 

8:06 

8:16 

8:22 

8:28 

6:59 

7:09 

7:19 

8:21 

8:01 

8:21 

8:27 

8:33 

8:39 

8:45 

8:58 

9:04 

8:41 

8:47 

8:03 

7:27 

7:37 

7:47 

7:57 

9:39 

9:45 

7:29 

7:39 

7:49 

7:59 

8:05 

8:11 

8:31 

8:41 

i:46 

8:51 

8:56 

9:01 

9:21, 

9:27 

9:33 

FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP). 



BBSR 

DEP ARR 

5:38 6:38 

5:50 6:50 

    

6:02 
6:08 

  

7:02 
7:08 

KEONJHAR 

ARR 

12:10 

12:57 

13:09 

13:27 

13:51 

13:S7 
14:03 

14:15 

14:21 
14:27 

14:44 

14:54 

PANIKOILI 
	

J.K ROAD 

ARR DEP ARR DEP 

DUBURI 

ARR DEP 

9:02 9:04 

 

KARANJIA 

ARR 

 

 

HARICHAND 
ANPUR 

ARR DEP 

10:29 

ANANDAPUR 

ARR DEP 

GHATAGAON 

ARR DEP 

DHENKIKOTE 

ARR DEP 

10:27 
10:52 10:57 11:17 11:20 

8:57 8:59 9:16 

9:03 9:05 9:22 9:27 10:27 10:32 11:27 11:32 11:52 11:55 	13:15 

9:09 9:11 9:28 9:33 10:33 

9:15 9:17 9:34 9:39 10:39 10:44 11:39 11:44 12:04 12:07 
9:21 9:23 9:40 9:45 10:45 10:50 

9:27 9:29 9:46 9:51 10:51 10:56 11:51 11:56 12:16 12:19 

9:33 9:35 9:52 

9:39 9:41 9:58 

9:45 9:47 10:04 10:09 11:09 11:14 12:09 12:14 12:34 12:37 

9:51 9:53 10:10 

9:57 9:59 10:16 10:21 11:21. 11:26 12:21 12:26 12:46 12:49 	14:09 

10:03 10:05 10:22 

10:09 10:11 10:28 10:33, 11:33 11:38 12:33 12:38 12:58 13:01 

10:15 10:17 10:34 10:39 11:39 1'1;44 
;,.12;39.12:44' 13:04 13:07 

10:21 10:23 10:40 10:45 11:45 11:50 12:45 12:50 13:10 13:13 

10:27 10:29 10:46 

10:33 10:35 10:52 10:57 11:57 12:02 12:57 13:02 13:22 13:25 

10:39 10:41 10:58 

10:45 10:47 11:04 11:09 12:09 
10:51 10:53 11:10 11:15 12:15 

10:57 10:59 11:16 

11:02 11:04 11:21 11:26 12:26 12:31 
11:07 11:09 11:26 11:31 12:31 12:36 

11:12 11:14 11:31 11:36 12:36 12:41 

12:14 
12:20 

28 13:31 
13:09 13:14 13:34 13:37 

13:26 13:31 13:51 13:54 

13:36 13:41 14:01 14:04 

FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

PARADEEP TO CHAMPUA VIA-CHANDIKHOLE, 
ANANDAPUR, KARANJIA AND BACK 
JATANI TO KIRIBUR VIA-BHUBANESWAR, 
CUTTACK, KEONJHAR & BACK 

BHUBANESWAR TO RAIRANGPUR VIA-CUTTACK, 
J.K. ROAD, KEONJHAR AND BACK 

CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD AND BACK TWO R.T. 
DAILY 

CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD AND BACK WITH I/TJ.K 
ROAD TO CUTTACK AND BACK 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-GHATAGAON, 
PANIKOILI AND BACK 

CHHATIA TO CUTTACK AND CUTTACK TO J. K. 
ROAD AND BACK TWO R.T DAILY 

1.CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD AND BACK 2.CUTTACK 
TO JAIPUR TOWN AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR TO BOLANAI VIA-J.K. ROAD AND 
BACK 

JIRANGA TO ANANDAPUR VIA-KEONJHAR, 
GHATAGAON AND BACK 

INDUPUR TO CUTTACK AND CUTTACK TO J.K. 
ROAD AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR AND BACK 

CUTTACK TO J. K. ROAD 2RT DAILY VIA-PANIKOILI, 
CKL 

NAKSARA TO GHATAGAON VIA-CHAMPUA, 
KEONJHAR, HARICHANDANPUR ANAD BACK 

CUTTACK TO JAIPUR ROAD VIA-PANIKOILI, 
CHANDIKHOL AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-CHANDIKHOL, 
GHATAGAON & BACK 

BANSPAL TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KEONJHAR, 
DUBURI & BACK 

CAT 

A 

C 

C 

A 

C 

A 

C 

C 

A 

C 

B 

C 

A 

C 
(VACANT) 

E 

C 

C 

7:50 8:50 	9:00 9:05 10:10 10:13 
C 	7:55 8:55 	9:05 9:10 10:15 10:18 

A 
8:00 9:00 	9:10 9:15 10:20 10:23 

ROUTE 

BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-
HANDIKHOLE, DUBURI, J.K. ROAD AND BACK 

CHATIA TO CUTTACK AND BACK J.K. ROAD TO 
CUTTACK AND BACK (2RT) 

8:36 8:42 9:47 9:50 
7:32 8:32 	8:42 8:48 9:53 9:56 

C 	7:38 8:38 	8:48 8:54 9:59 10:02 

6:56 

7:02 
7:08 

7:20 

6:14 

6:32 

6:44 

7:56 

8:02 
8:08 

8:20 

7:14 

7:32 

7:44 

C 
8:54 9:00 10:05 10:08 

A 

CUTTACK 	CHANDILKHOL 

Loading DEP ARR DEP 

6:48 6:54 7:59 8:02 

6:54 7:00 8:05 8:08 
7:00 7:06 8:11 8:14 

8:17 8:20 

7:12 7:18 8:23 8:26 
7:18 7:24 8:29 8:32 

7:24 7:30 8:35 8:38 

7:30 7:36. 8:41 8:44 

7:36 7:42 8:47 8:50 

7:42 7:48 8:53 8:56 

7:48 7:54 8:59 9:02 
7:54 8:00 9:05 9:08 

8:00 8:06 9:11 9:14 

8:06 8:12 9:17 9:20 

8:12 8:18 9:23 9:26 
8:18 8:24 9:29 9:32 

8:24 8:30 9:35 9:38 
8:30 8:36 9:41 9:44 

SL. 

NO. BUS NUMBER 

41 ODO4E-9591 

42 ORO4K-9624 
43 

44 ORO4L-1789 

45 OD02AP-5980 
46 

ORO4L-0225/ 
47 OD33F-0045 

48 ODO4L-7985 

49 OR02AZ-0045 

50 ODO5AQ-0285 

51 OR05AQ-1978 
52 

53 OR15Q-8998 
ODO5F-6030/ 

54 OD051-6030 

55 OR09N-7137 
56 

57 OR04.1-3941 
58 ODO4K-8485 

ODO5T-1149 

59 OR16C-7857 
60 
61 

62 OR05AT-1149 

63 ORO5AV-6277 
64 

65 ORO5AF-0085 

Z1.'AnSP.Ock P‘O‘POOL 
t 

.
‘
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FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

SL. 
NO. BUS NUMBER ROUTE 

DAITARI TO CUTTACK AND 

CAT BBSR 

DEP ARR 

66  ODO4N-1991 
CUTTACK TO J.K. 

ROAD & BACK C 

67 
OD11J-9460/ 
OD11J-7695 

DIGPOSI TO JATANI VIA-ANANDAPUR, SALAPADA 
AND BACK 

J.K. ROAD TO CUTTACK VIA.CHANDIKHOLE 

C 
8:10 9:10 

68  ODO4N-8015 
AND 

BACK TWO R.T. DAILY C 

69 
70 

ORO9K-3519 
BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-ANANDAPUR 
& BACK A 

8:20 9:20 

BHUBANESWAR TO JHUMPURA 
C 8:25 9:25 

71  ODO2AK-5310 
VIA- 

HARICHANDANPUR, KEONJHAR AND BACK A 
8:30 9:30 

72 
73 

ODO4A-9291 
JABARA TO CUTTACK AND CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD 
AND BACK C 

74 
B 8:40 9:40 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR 
C 8:45 9:45 

75 
76 

ODO9H-4645 
VIA- J.K. ROAD, 

PANIKOILI AND BACK A 
8:50 9:50 

C 8:55 9:55 77 ODO9Q-3663 BHUBANESWAR TO GHAGARBEDA A 9:00 10:00 

78  ODO4D-3591 
CHARIGAON TO J.K ROAD VIA-KENDRAPARA, 
CUTTACK, CHANFIKHOLE & BACK 

C 

79  ODO5L-1149 
1.SANKHACHILA TO CTC VIA-JAJPUR ROAD AND 
BACK 2.CTC TO J K ROAD AND BACK C 

80  OD09-3519 
BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-J.K. ROAD 
AND BACK A 

9:15 10:15 81  
C 9:20 10:20 

82  ORO5AS-9655 
BHUBANESWAR TO JASHIPUR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 
THAKURMUNDA AND BACK C 

9:25 10:25 

83  OD041-4691 J.K. ROAD TO CUTTACK AND BACK TWO R.T DAILY C 

84  ODO5L-4445 
JHUMPURA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KEONJHAR, 
HARICHANDANPUR CHANDIKHOLE AND BACK 
RAMACHANDRAPUR 

A 

9:35 10:35 

85  ODO4K-9085 
TO CUTTACK AND CUTTACK 

TO J.K. ROAD & BACK C 
86  
87 B 9:45 10:45 

88 
ORO5AH-9933 CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-PANIKOILI C 

89 C 9:55.  10:55 

90  
ORO4P-1991/ 
ODO4A-5045 	BHUBANESWAR 

BASUDEVPUR TO BHUBANESWAR AND 
TO RAIRANGPUR AND BACK 

C 

B 

10:00 

10:05. 

11:00 

11:05 

92 
91 	0009E-6030 

KEONJHAR 
ANANDAPUR 

TO BHADRAK AND BACK VIA- 

C 
(VACANT) 

E 	10:10 11:10 
A 	10:15 11:15 

CUTTACK HARICHAND 
ANPUR 

CHANDILKHOL DUBURI ANANDAPUR PANIKOILI J.K ROAD GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR Loading DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR ARR 
9:15 9:20 10:25 10:28 11:17 11:19 11:36 

9:20 9:25 10:30 10:33 11:22 11:24 11:41 11:46 12:46 12:51 

9:25 9:30 10:35 10:38 11:27 11:29 11:46 

9:30 9:35 10:40 10:43 11:32 11:34 11:51 11:56 12:56 13:01 13:56 9:35 14:01 9:40 14:21 14:24 10:45 10:48 15:14 11:37 11:39 11:56 12:01 13:01 13:06 

9:40 9:45'  10:50 10:53 11:53 11:55 13:18 13:20 
13:43 13:48 14:08 14:11 15:01 

9:45 9:50 10:55 10:58 11:47 11:49 12:06 9:50 9:55 11:00 11:03 11:52. 11:54 12:11 12:16 13:16 13:21 14:16 14:21 9:55 10:00 14:41 11:05 14:44 11:08 11:57 11:59 12:16 12:21' 13:21 13:26 

10:00 10:05 11:10 11:13 12:02 12:04 12:21.  12:26 13:26,  13:31 14:26 10:05 14:31 10:10 14:51 14:54 11:15 11:18 15:44 12:07 12:09 12:26 12:31 13:31 13:36 10:10 10:15 11:20 11:23 12:23 12:25 13:48 13:50 
14:13 14:18 14:38 14:41 15:31 

10:15 10:20 11:25 11:28 12:17 12:19, 12:36 

10:20 10:25 11:30 11:33 12:22 12:24 12:41 

10:25 10:30 11:35 11:38 12:27 12:29 12:46'  12:51.  13:51 13:56 14:51 10:30 14:56 10:35 15:16 15:19 11:40 11:43 16:09 12:32 12:34 12:51 12:56 13:56 14:01 

10:35 10:40 11:45 11:48 12:37 12:39 12:56 13:01 14:01' 14:06 

10:40 10:45 11:50 11:53 12:42 12:44 13:01 

10:45 10:50. 11:55 11:58 12:58 13:00 14:23 14:25 
14:48 14:53 15:13 15:16 16:06 

10:50 10:55 12:00 12:03 12:52 12:54 13:11 10:55 11:00 12:05 12:08 12:57 12:59 13:16 13:21 14:21 14:26 15:21 15:26 11:00 15:46 11:05 15:49 12:10 12:13 17:09 13:02 13:04 13:21 11:05 11:10 12:15 12:18 13:07 13:09 13:26 13:31 14:31 14:36 11:10 11:15 12:20 12:23 13:12 13:14 13:31 13:36 14:36 14:41 

11:15 11:20 12:25 12:28 13:17 13:19 13:36 13:41 14:41 14:46 15:41 15:46 16:06 16:09 17:29 

11:20 11:25 12:30 12:33 13:22 13:24 13:41 13:46 14:46 15:51 11:25 11:30 12:35 12:38 
13:27, 13:29 13:46 13:51 14:51 14:56 15:51 15:56 16:16 16:19 

17:09 

Secretary 
State Transport 
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FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

C:1111=1 
ARR 

SL. 
NO. CAT CHANDILKHOL HARICHAND 

ANPUR 
BUS NUMBER DUBURI ROUTE PANIKOILI J.K ROAD DEP 

94 
95 
96 
97 

99 
100 

ORO4D-5591 

ODO9H-0941 

DUBURI TO CUTTACK VIA-J.K. ROAD AND 
CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD & BACK 

BADBIL TO J.K. ROAD AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR AND BACK 
J.K ROAD TO 

E 

ODO5F-7406 

B 
C 
C 

ODO4L-1011 

°ROW-4401 

A 
CUTTACK VIA- CHANDIKHOLE AND 

BACK TWO R.T DAILY 

KEONJHAR TO SORO VIA-GHATAGAON, 
ANANDAPUR & BACK 

C 

E 

C 

Loading DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR 

1111111111111111111M 
MINIMINIIIIM1111111= 

12:58 111.11111111111111 
111111111111111111M 

DEP 

11:30 12:43 10:25 11:35 11:40 12:45 4.5!01 12:48 10:30 .16:24 11:30 13.39 11:40 13:56 11:45 14:01 12:50 15:01 15:06 16:01 16.06 

EM91111111111 
INNEN 

MEE 16:26 10:35 13:44 11:45 14:01 11:50 14:06 12:55 15:06 
10:40 13:47 11:40 13:49 11:50 14:06 14:11 13:00 15:11 13:03 15:16 

13.54 14:11 14:16 

11111111 
15:16 16:16 16:21 16:41 

11:55 12:00 13:05 13:08 
10:50 11:50 12:00 12:05 

1111:11Il

iri 12:10 Re 

10:55 	12:05 12:10 

1111 

 Min 

12:26111 

IIII 

13:10 13:13 15:26 16:2T 

	

14:04 14:21 14:26 	15:26 	
16:26 

 

frennmar :132 14:14 

	

14:09 14:26 14:31 	15:36 16:31 

14:31 1111■ 

1111 

	

IIIIIIIIIIIII 14:17  14:19 142611 	• 11 111111111111111,4:22.:24 EWEN III 

	

13:38 11111111111111111111 	111 
13:43 

14:02 JAJPUR ROAD TO CUTTACK (BADAMBADI) VIA-
JARAKA, CHANDIKHOLE AND BACK 

CHATIA TO CUTTACK AND BACK J.K. ROAD TO 
CUTTACK AND BACK (2RT) 

13:15 
101 OR04.1-0085 C 

16:56 
13:20 13:23 102 ORO4K-9624 C 

12:20 13:25 13:28 
ORO5AN-9838 

DEHURI TO ANANDAPUR TO CUTTACK AND BACK C 

13:30 
BHUBANESWAR TO KARANJIA VIA-J.K. ROAD, 
ANANDAPUR, THAKURMUNDA AND BACK 

104 C OR091-0026 

12:25 12:30 13:35 
105 ORO1R-7144 

KEONJHAR TO CUTTACK VIA-J.K. ROAD AND BACK 15:51 

INIJAT 16:01 
14:32 14:34 

13:48 

	

14:56 	 16:06 

1111111111111114:39111P1 

13:50 13:53 	 16:20 

13:00 14:05 	

14:49 15:06 	
1111 

A 
106 

13:40 
C 

12:40 13:45 16.56 17:01 
SUAKATI TO BHUBANESWAR(BARAMUNDA VIA-
HARICHANDANPUR,BRAHMANIPAL AND BACK 
CUTTACK TO JAIPUR ROAD AND BACK 
ATTA SAHI TO CUTTACK & BACK 

107 A ODO9N-3721 
108 ODO5C-0041 11:30 12:30 12:40 

16:43 
14:66 

14:°311110.11111.1111RESI 14:5418M 
15:16 	11111 	11111 

14:0811111111NNI14:591015:1611116•21•16:26 MEM 
17:03 17:08 

NM 15:07 15:09 15:26 	16:31  PP 	II 

11111111111111.:12.:111111 11111!1111111111.,7119191111111111111111 14:301114:331111.4117*15:24111„15:46"16:46"16:51"17:46

14:40 14:43 	

1 

111111111111171Bam 17:01 17:06 18:01 18:06 

1,1111111111111 15:42 15:44  16:01 111111111111111 

111.11111 109 C ORO5AQ-2851 12:45 12:50 
17:08 110 C 12:50 

B 11:45 12:45 CHAMPUA TO CUTTACK VIA-KEONJHAR, DUBURI 
AND BACK 

JARAKA TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) VIA-
PANIKOILI CHANDIKHOLE AND BACK 

TATAMAINES TO CUTTACK VIA-DUBURI, 
CHANDIKHOLE AND BACK 

12:55 
ODO2AQ-4804 A 

17:46 17:49 19:09 13:00 13:05 14:10 14:13 
ODO5Q-4757 C 

17:28 11:55 13:05 13:10 14:15 14:18 
ODO4N-5025 C 
0 DO5T-4757/ 
OD052-4757 

13:10 

ANANDAPUR TO BHUBANESWAR AND BACK C 
12:05 13:05 13:15 13:20 • B 12:10 13:10 CUTTACK TO JAIPUR TOWN AND CUTTACK TO 

JAJPUR ROAD AND BACK 

13:20 
0005M-1485 C 

18:11 18:14 19:34 13:25 13:30 14:35 

U1  A 12:20 13:20 JODA TO JAIPUR TOWN VIA-GHATAGAON AND 
BACK 

CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-CHANDIKHOLE 
AND BACK 

13:30 
OD052-4445 D 

18:21 18:24 19:14 
10004H-6395 C 

18:26 18:29 13:40 14:50 • 
SeC,Ctb t  

rat4/ 
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ARR 

CHANDILKHOL DUBURI 

DEP ARR 

16:35 16:38 

17:12 17:14 17:31 17:36 18:36 18:41 

17:17 17:19 17:36 17:41 18:41 18:46 

17:22 17:24 17:41 17:46 18:46 18:51 

17:27 17:29 17:46 17:51 18:51 18:56 19:51 

16:30 16:33 19:46 

16:25 16:28 

16:20 16:23 

16:40 16:43 17:43 17:45 19:08 19:10 

16:48 

19:33 

16:45 17:37 17:39 17:56 

17:42 17:44 18:01 18:06 19:06 19:11 20:06 

ANANDAPUR 

16:08 

16:13 

16:18 

16:03 

15:58 

15:48 

15:53 

15:38 

15:43 

15:28 

15:33 

15:23 

15:18 

15:13 

15:08 

15:03 

14:58 

III 15:52 15:54 16:11

15:47 15:49 16:06

15:57 15:59 16:16 

1 17:11

I  

16:02 16:04 16:21 

 

16:07 16:09 16:26 

16:12 16:14 16:31 

16:17 16:19 16:36 

16:22 16:24 16:41 

16:27 16:29 16:46 
16:32 16:34 16:51 

16:37 16:39 16:56 

18:30  

17:05 

17:07 17:09 17:26 17:31 18:31 18:36 

17:02 17:04 17:21 17:26 18:26 18:31 

16:53 16:50 

11 
INUIP°1M  PAGE 6 OF 9 

AGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR 

ARR DEP ARR ARR DEP 

1 18:16 18:36 18:39 19:29 

6 18:31 18:51 18:54 19:44 

5 19:01  19:21 19:24 20:14 

5 19:11  19:31 19:34 20:54 

118:58  19:18 19:21 20:11 

19:31  19:51 19:54 21:14 

19:36  19:56 19:59 20:49 

19:51  20:11 20:14 21:34 

19:56  

19:38  19:58 20:01 20:51 

20:11 20:31 20:34 21:24 

VERSION-2.0 

14:55 

15:00 

15:05 

15:10 

15:15 

15:20 

15:25 

15:30 

15:35 

15:40 

15:45 

15:50 

15:55 

16:00 

16:05 

16:10 

16:15 

17:41 

18:01 

I 17:21 

GHA1  

ARR 

18:5 

19:0 

18:5 

19:2 

19:3 

17:06 

17:11 

18::  

18:2 

17:03 

17:01 

17:06 

17:16 

17:36 

17:56 

18:06 

18:11 

18:21 

FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

SL. 

NO.  

120  

121  

122  

123  

124  

125  

126  

127  

128  

129  

130  

131  

132  

133  

134  

135  

136 	

137  

138  

139  

140  

141  

142  

143 

BUS NUMBER 

ODO5R-0030 

ODO5AQ-1585 

ORO5AQ-1978 

ODO5AF-5078 

ORO5AA-1786 

ORO5AT-4635 

ORO2AZ-0045 

ODO4L-7985 

ODO4J-5885 

ODO4K-1485 

ODO5T-4757/ 

ODO5Z-4757 

ORO9G-7578 

ORO2BS-0045/ 

ORO4C-0045 

OD19B-9894 

ODO4N-4485 

ORO9M-4757 

OD11A-0799 

ORO5AU-7463 

ODO5C-0017 

ODO5T-1149 

ORO9P-4665 

ROUTE 

JHUMPURATO CUTTACK VIA-KEONJHAR, 

ANANDAPUR AND BACK 

KARANJIA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 
J.K. ROAD, CUTTACK & BACK 

CHHATIA TO CUTTACK AND CUTTACK TO J. K. 

ROAD AND BACK TWO R.T DAILY 

JHUMPURATO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) 

VIA-ANANDAPUR, JAJPUR ROAD AND BACK 

CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-PAN IKOILI AND 
BACK 

THAKURMUN DA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-J.K 

ROAD, CHANDIKHOLE & BACK 

CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD AND BACK WITH I/TJ.K 

ROAD TO CUTTACK AND BACK 

CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD AND BACK TWO R.T. 
DAILY 

BOULA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-J.K. ROAD, 

CHANDIKHOLE & BACK 

CUTTACK TO DUBURI AND CUTTACK J.K ROAD & 
BACK 

ANANDAPUR TO BHUBANESWAR AND BACK 

CHAMPUA TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) 

VIA-HARICHANDANPUR, BRAHMANIPAL AND 
BACK 

RARUAN TO BHUBANESWAR AND 

BHUBANESWAR TO BHUBAN 7 BACK 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA- CUTTACK 
AND BACK 

CHHENAPATI TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-

ANANDAPUR,CHAN DIKHOLE AND BACK 

MANOHARPUR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-

ANANDAPUR, CUTTACK AND BACK 

BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) TO RAIRANGPUR 

VIA-ANANDAPUR, GHATAGAON AND BACK 

SILPUNJI TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-BHANDA, 

JYOTIPUR, TURUMUNGA NAD BACK 

JHUMPURATO KEONJHAR VIA- 
HARICHANDANPUR, BHUBANESWAR AND BACK 
CUTTACK TO J. K. ROAD 2RT DAILY VIA-PANIKOILI, 
CKL 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 
CHANDIKHOLE AND BACK 

CAT 

A 

C 

C 

A 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

A 

C 

B 

C 

A 

C 

B 

A 

C 

C 

B 

C 

A 

C 

A 

BBSR 

DEP 

12:40 

12:50 

13:00 

13:15 

13:20 

13:30 

13:35 

13:40 

13:45 

13:50 

13:55 

14:00 

14:05 

14:10 

14:15 

14:20 

14:30 

ARR 

13:40 

13:50 

14:00 

14:15 

14:20 

14:30 

14:35 

14:40 

14:45 

14:50 

14:55 

15:00 

15:05 

15:10 

15:15 

15:20 

15:30 

CUTTACK 

Loading 

13:45 

13:50 

13:55 

14:00 

14:05 

14:10 

14:15 

14:20 

14:25 

14:30 

14:35 

14:40 

14:45 

14:50 

14:55 

15:00 

15:05 

15:10 

15:15 

15:20 

15:25 

15:30 

15:35 

15:40 

DEP 

13:50 

13:55 

14:00 

14:05 

14:10 

14:15 

14:20 

14:25 

14:30 

14:35 

14:40 

14:45 

14:50 

14:55 

15:00 

15:05 

15:10 

15:15 

15:20 

15:25 

15:30 

15:35 

15:40 

15:45 



• 	 FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

SL. 

NO. BUS NUMBER ROUTE 

CAT 
BBSR CUTTACK CHANDILKHOL DUBURI 

HARICHAND 

ANPUR 
PANIKOILI J.K ROAD ANANDAPURGHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR 

DEP ARR Loading DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR ARR 

144 ORO5AT-1149 
CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-PANIKOILI, 
CHANDIKHOL AND BACK 

C 
. 15:45 15:50 16:55 16:58 . 17:47 17:49 18:06 

145 ODO5AE-4445 BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR AND BACK A 14:40 15:40 15:50 15:55 17:00 17:03 18:03 18:05 19:28 19:30 19:53 19:58 20:18 20:21 21:11 

146 ODOSAW-7955 
KHICHING TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) VIA- 
ANANDAPUR, JAJPUR ROAD AND BACK 

C 

14:45 15:45 15:55 16:00 17:05 17:08 17:57 17:59 18:16 18:21 19:21 19:26 
147 A 14:50 15:50 16:00 16:05 17:10 17:13 18:02 18:04 18:21 18:26 19:26 19:31 20:26 20:31 20:51 20:54 21:44 

148 ODO5AE-8749 
1.CTC TO JAJPUR TOWN VIA-CKL AND BACK 2.CTC 
TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-CKL AND BACK 

C 
16:05 16:10 17:15 17:18 18:07 18:09 18:26 

149 , ODO9E-5721 
KARANJIA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA- 
HARICHANDANPUR,J K ROAD AND BACK 

B 
15:00 16:00 16:10. 16:15 17:20, 17:23 18:12 18:14 18:31 18:36 19:36 19:41 20:36. 20:41 21:01 21:04 22:24 

150 A 15:05 16:05 16:15 16:20 17:25 17:28 18:17 18:19 18:36 18:41 19:41 19:46 20:41 20:46 21:06 21:09 21:59 

151 
OD05P-8677 

RARUAN TO BHUBANESWAR VIA- 
THAKURMUNDA, ANANDAPUR, CUTTACK AND 
BACK 

C 
15:10 16:10 16:20 16:25 17:30 17:33 18:22 18:24 18:41 18:46 19:46 19:51 

152 ODO4N-8015 
J.K. ROAD TO CUTTACK VIA.CHANDIKHOLE AND 
BACK TWO R.T. DAILY 

C 
16:25 16:30 17:35 17:38 18:27, 18:29 18:46 

153 0009H-0737 
JHUMPURA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KEONJHAR, 
DUBURI AND BACK 

A 
15:20 16:20, 16:30 16:35 17:40 17:43 18:43 18:45 20:08 20:10 20:33 20:38 20:58 21:01 21:51 

154 
OR09Q-7445/ 
ORO5AF-4445 

ALPUA TO ROURKELA VIA-JAJPUR ROAD 
KEONJHAR BARKOTE AND BACK 

D 
18:37 18:39 18:56 19:01 20:01 20:06 21:01 21:06 21:26, 21:29 22:19 

155 ODO5AP-4757 ANANDAPUR TO BHUBANESWAR AND BACK C 15:30 16:30 16:40 16:45 17:50 17:53 18:42 18:44 19:01 19:06 20:06 

156 ORO5AN-6999 
MANOHARPUR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA- 
ANANDAPUR AND BACK 

C 
15:35 16:35 16:45 16:50 17:55 17:58 18:47 18:49 

157 - A 15:40 16:40 16:50 16:55 18:00 18:03 18:52 18:54 19:11 19:16 20:16 20:21 21:16 21:21 21:41 21:44 22:34 

158. ORO5AG-2899 

FAKIRPUR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-J.K. ROAD, 
CUTTACK 7 BACK AND BHUBANESWAR TO 
Cuttack & Back 

C 
15:45 16:45 16:55 17:00 18:05 18:08 18:57 18:59 19:16 19:21 20:21 20:26 

159 B 15:50 16:50 17:00 17:05 18:10 18:13 19:02 19:04 19:21 19:26 20:26 20:31 21:26 21:31 21:51 21:54 23:14 

160 OD05L-1149 
1.SANKHACHILA TO CTC VIA-JAJPUR ROAD AND 
BACK 2.CTC TO J K ROAD AND BACK 

C 
17:05 17:10, 18:15 18:18 19:07 19:09 19:26 

161 , ORO5AK-0030 SAMANA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA RAGADI KOREI 
C 

16:00 17:00 17:10 17:15 18:20 18:23 19:12 19:14 
162 ORO9Q-6427 GHATAGAON TO BHUBANESWAR AND BACK C 16:05 17:05 17:15 17:20 18:25 18:28 19:17 19:19 19:36 19:41 20:41 20:46 21:41 

163 OD041-4691 J.K. ROAD TO CUTTACK AND BACK TWO R.T DAILY 
C 

17:20 17:25 18:30 18:33 19:22 19:24 19:41 

164 • OD11E-6258 
BADAGAON TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-JASHIPUR, 
ANANDAPUR AND BACK 

C 
16:15 17:15 17:25 17:30 18:35 18:38 19:27 19:29 19:46 19:51 20:51 20:56 

165 0004M-4285 
PATNA TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) VIA-
PANIKOILI, KUAKHIA AND BACK 

C 
16:20 17:20 17:30 17:35 18:40 18:43 19:32 19:34 19:51 19:56 20:56 21:01 21:56 22:01 22:21 22:24 

166 OD05AN-7955 
BHANJKIA TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) VIA 
ANANDAPUR, JAJPUR ROAD AND BACK 

C 
16:25 17:25 17:35 17:40 18:45 18:48 • 19:37 19:39 19:56 20:01 21:01 21:06 

167 " OR04J-7451 KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR AND BACK A 16:30 17:30 17:40 17:45 18:50 18:53 19:53 19:55 21:18 21:20 21:43 21:48 22:08 22:11 23:01 

168 ODO4L-1011 
J.K ROAD TO CUTTACK VIA- CHANDIKHOLE AND 
BACK TWO R.T DAILY 

C 
17:45 17:50 18:55 18:58 19:47 19:49 20:06 

169 ORO2AX-4197 
KARANJIA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-DHENKIKOTE, 
J.K. ROAD, CUTTACK & BACK 

B 
16:40 17:40 17:50 17:55 19:00 19:03 19:52 19:54 20:11 20:16 21:16 21:21 22:16 22:21 22:41 22:44 0:04 

170 ODO5V-4445 
ROURKELA TO BARUAN VIA-BARKOTE, 
ANANDAPUR, J.K. ROAD AND BACK 

D 
..„,..-19:57 19:59 20:16 20:21 21:21 21:26 22:21 22:26 22:46 22:49 23:39 

ecretary 
A • ,oto.knriht 
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FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

SL. 

NO. BUS NUMBER ROUTE 
CAT 

BBSR CUTTACK CHANDILKHOL DUBURI 
HARICHAND  

ANPUR 
PANIKOILI 1.K ROAD ROAD GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR 

DEP ARR Loading DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR ARR 

171 OD11E-0002 
KHERNA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KARANJIA AND 
BACK B 

16:50 17:50 18:00 18:05 19:10 19:13 20:02 20:04 20:21 20:26 21:26 21:31 22:26 22:31 22:51 22:54 0:14 

172 ORO9L-4757 BAUSAGARH TO BHUBANESWAR VIA PANIKOILI 
C 

16:55 17:55 18:05 18:10 19:15 19:18 20:07 20:09 20:26 20:31 21:31 21:36 
173 B 17:00 18:00 18:10 18:15 19:20 19:23 20:12 20:14 20:31 20:36 21:36 21:41 22:36 22:41 23:01 23:04 0:24 

174 ODO4K-9085 
RAMACHANDRAPUR TO CUTTACK AND CUTTACK 

TO J.K. ROAD & BACK 
C 

18:15 18:20 19:25 19:28 20:17 20:19 20:36 

175 OD05A1-4757 
BALADUAN TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-ANANDAPUR, 

CHANDIKHOLE, CUTTACK & BACK 
C 

17:10 18:10 18:20 18:25 19:30 19:33 20:22 20:24 20:41 20:46 21:46 21:51 
176 B 17:15 18:15 18:25 18:30 19:35,  19:38 20:27 20:29 20:46 20:51 21:51 21:56 22:51 22:56 23:16 23:19 0:39 

177 

ODO5AA-1149/ 

ODO5K-6330 

BHUBANESWAR TO BOLANI & BACK/ 

KIRIBUR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KEONJHAR AND 
BACK 

A 

17:20 18:20 18:30 18:35 19:40 19:43 20:32 20:34 20:51 20:56 21:56 22:01 22:56 23:01 23:21 23:24 0:14 

178 ODO5M-2260 
BRAHMANIPAL TO CUTTACK VIA-JAJPUR TOWN 

AND CUTTACK TO JAJPUR TOWN AND BACK 
C 

18:35 18:40 19:45 19:48 20:37 20:39 20:56 21:01 
179 B 17:30 18:30 18:40 18:45.  19:50 19:53 20:42 20:44 21:01 21:06 22:06 22:11 23:06 23:11 23:31 23:34 0:54 
180 ORO5AH-9933 CUTTACK TO JAJPUR ROAD VIA-PANIKOILI C 18:45 18:50 19:55 19:58 20:47 20:49 21:06 
181 A 17:40 18:40 18:50 18:55 20:00 20:03 20:52 20:54 21:11 21:16 22:16 22:21 23:16 23:21 23:41 23:44 0:34 

182 ODO2AZ-0856 

BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) TO 

GARUMAHISANI VIA-CHANDIKHOLE, JAJPUR 

ROAD, KARANJIA AND BACK 
B 

17:45 18:45 18:55 19:00 20:05 20:08 20:57 20:59 21:16 21:21 22:21 22:26 23:21 23:26 23:46 23:49 1:09 
183 OR19L-3316 MUCHINDA TO BHUBANESWAR C 17:50 18:50 19:00 19:06 20:11 20:14 21:03 21:05 21:22 21:27 22:27 22:32 
184 A 17:56 18:56 19:06 19:12 20:17 20:20 21:09 21:11 21:28 21:33 22:33 22:38 23:33 23:38 23:58 0:01 0:51 

185 OR11E-4572 
BHUBANESWAR TO JHARADIHI VIA-J.K. ROAD, 

KARANJIA, BAHALDA AND BACK 
C 

18:02 19:02 19:12 19:18 20:23 20:26 21:15 21:17 21:34 21:39 22:39 22:44 
186 A 18:08 19:08 19:18 19:24 20:29 20:32 21:21 21:23 21:40 21:45 22:45 22:50 23:45 23:50 0:10 0:13 1:03 

187 ORO4D-5591 
DUBURI TO CUTTACK VIA-J.K. ROAD AND 

CUTTACK TO J.K. ROAD & BACK 
C 

19:24 19:30 20:35 20:38 21:27 21:29 21:46 21:51 

188 OD04B-1157 

KESHDURAPAL TO BHUBANESWAR 

(BARAMUNDA) VIA-JAJPUR ROAD, PANIKOILI 

AND BACK 
C 

18:20 19:20 19:30 19:36 20:41 20:44 21:33 21:35 21:52 21:57 

189 ODO5B-4445 
KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-GHATAGAON, 

J.K. ROAD, CUTTACK. 
A 

18:26 19:26 19:36 19:42 20:47 20:50 21:39 21:41 21:58 22:03 23:03 23:08 0:03 0:08 0:28 0:31 1:21 

190 ORO4L-0025 
PURI TO CHAKARADHARPUR VIA-GUA, NALDA, 

CHAIBASA AND BACK 
A 

18:32 19:32 19:42 19:48 20:53 20:56 21:45 21:47 22:04 22:09 23:09 23:14 0:09 0:14 0:34 0:37 1:27 

191 
ORO5AT-0630/ 

OR05AV-6230 
BARASUAN TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KEONJHAR 
AND BACK 

A 
18:38 19:38 19:48 19:54 20:59 21:02 21:51 21:53 22:10 22:15 23:15 23:20 0:15 0:20 0:40 0:43 1:33 

192 OR04.1-0085 
JAJPUR ROAD TO CUTTACK (BADAMBADI) VIA-

JARAKA, CHANDIKHOLE AND BACK 
C 

19:54 20:00 21:05 21:08 21:57 21:59 22:16 
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OD04.1-1125 
CHAMPUA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KARANJIA, 

ANANDAPUR AND BACK 
C 19.05 20.05 20.20 23.15 23.30 2.15 

* ' 

ORO5AS-7115 
BHANJABEDA TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) 

VIA-KENDUMUNDI, THAKURMUNDA AND BACK 
C 20.10 20.55 21.10 23.45 23.47 0.39 0.44 
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Sec etary 
State Transport Authority 

Odisha, Cuttack 

FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON BHUBANESWAR/CUTTACK-JAJPUR ROAD-ANANDAPUR-GHATAGAON-DHENKIKOTE-KARANJIA/KEONJHAR ROUTE (UP TRIP) 

SL. 

NO. BUS NUMBER ROUTE 

CAT 
BBSR CUTTACK CHANDILKHOL DUBURI 

HARICHAND  

ANPUR 
PANIKOILI J.K ROAD 

ANANDAPUR
GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE KARANJIA KEONJHAR 

DEP ARR Loading DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR ARR 

ORO4M-1125 

BAHALDA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KARANJIA, 

ANANDAPUR, CUTTACK AND BACK 
C 20.05 21.05 . 21.35 23.45 23.50 1.20 1.25 3.45 

ORO5AQ-2799 BHUBANESWAR TO BENISAGAR AND BACK B 20.45 21.45 21.55 0.13 0.20 1.05 1.10 2.01 2.05 2.27 2.30 

OD11A-0002 
KHERNA TO BHUBANESWAR (BARAMUNDA) VIA- 

PANIKOLI, CUTTACK (BADAMBADI) AND BACK 

C 20.55 21.50 22.07 1.14 1.15 3.21 

ODO5F-6899 
KARANJIA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-GHATGAON,1 K 
ROAD AND BACK 

B 21.10 21.55 22.10 23.50 23.55 0.32 0.37 1.52 1.57 2.15 2.20 3.49 

OD191-4081/ 

OD19J-4082 
KEONJHAR TO BHANJANAGAR VIA-CUTTACK AND 

BACK 
A 21.25. 22.15 22.25 

. 
2.00 2.05 

. 
4.25 

OD11E-9460 

BENISAGARCHACK TO BHUBANESWAR VIA- 

KARANJIA, ANANDAPUR, CUTTACK AND BACK 

C 21.45 22.30 22.35 0.45 0.50 1.42 1.47 4.04 

OD09L-0585 
KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-J. K. ROAD, 

PANIKOILI, CUTTACK AND BACK 
A 21.10 22.25 22.35 1.30 1.35 3.30 

ORO9P-3519 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-J.K. ROAD 

AND BACK 
A 21.25 22.25 22.40 0.55 1.00 1.50 2.00 4.10 

ODO5F-4445 

BHUBANESWAR TO JHUMPURA VIA-DUBURI, 

KEONJHAR AND BACK 
A 21.50 22.35 22.40 0.52 0.57 2.54 2.59 3.51 

OD04D-8563 
KARANJIA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-

GHATAGAON,CUTTACK AND BACK 
B 21.55 22.55 23.05 1.23 1.30 2.05 2.10 2.45 2.50 3.45 3.55 5.05 

ODO5U-6923 RARUAN TO BHUBANESWAR AND BACK B 22.00 23.03 23.08 0.31 0.32 2.19 2.20 2.40 2.41 3.46 

ODO9E-3663 
CHAMPUA TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-KEONJHAR, 

DUBURI AND BACK 
A 22.35 23.20 23.25 1.27 1.29 2.53 2.55 3.58 

ODO5E-6277 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-GHATAGAON, 

HARICHANDANPUR AND BACK 
A 22.30 23.30 23.35 0.25 0.35 1.27 1.30 2.38 2.45 3.39 

ORO5AF-5560 

KEONJHAR TO BHUBANESWAR VIA-J.K. ROAD & 

BACK 
A 22.40 23.40 23.50 3.10 3.20 5.20 

ODO5B-4455 

BHUBANESWAR TO KEONJHAR VIA-PANIKOILI 

AND BACK 
A 22.30 23.32 23.50 3.55 4.10 6.10 

Route Category 

Bhubaneswar/Cuttack-Keonjhar A 

Bhubaneswar/Cuttack-Karanjia B 

Bhubaneswar/Cuttack-J.K 

Road/Anandapur/Ghatagaon/Dhenkikote C 
Panikoili-Keonjhar D 
J.K Road/Ana ndapur/G hatagaon-Keonj ha r E 
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